Maine law.
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ELEOTION BLANKS. 

three conspicuous places in such town or city, of the time and 
place of sale; said notice shall give a description of such articles, 
and the name of the owner, and the proceeds of sale, after 
deducting all charges and expense of advertising said sale, shall 
be applied in satisfaction of the claim upon which such articles 
are sold, and the bftlance, if any, held for the benefit of the person 
entitled thereto. All sales under the provisions of this section 
shall he recorded in the office of the town clerk where such sftle 
takes place, in a book I,ept for that purpose, in which the articles 
sold shall be correctly described, and the charges avd expenses of 
advertising and selling, and the prices at which they were sold, 
and such book shall be open to the inspection of all.' 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

An act to amend section forty-two of chuptcl' two of tho Revisea Statutes, relating to 
the distl'ibution of Election Blanks. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latwoe assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section forty-two of chapter two of the revised 
statntes is hereby amended by striking out all after the words 
"distributed to the," in the second line, and adding- in lieu there­
of the words, 'town clerks of the several towns, by mail; and if 
the clerk of any town shall fail to receive such blanks by the 
twentieth day of August, iu each year, he shall forthwith notify 
the secretary of state. If the secretary neglect this duty he shall 
forfeit one hundred dollars for each offence,' so that the section as 
amended shall read as follows: 

'SECT. 42. He shall cause all blauks for all election returns 
required by law to be seasonably distributed to the town clerks of 
the several towns, by lllail; and if the clerk of any town shall fail 
to receive such blanks by the twentieth day of August, iu any 
year, he shall forthwith notify the secretary of state. If the 
secretary neglect this duty he shall forfeit one huudred dollars for 
each offence.' 

SECT. 2. All laws in any way conflicting with the provisions of 
this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

73 
OHAP. 100. 
Inn holders shall 
give (lescl'iption 
of articles and 
name of person. 

Proceeds of salu, 
how nppl'opl'iat~cl 

Record of sales to 
he kept. 

Sec. 42, ch. 2, R 
S , amended. 

Blaulcs for clec~ 
tion retul'lls to be 
rlistl'ibute(l to 
town clerks by 
mail. 

-clel'ks to notify 
secretary of state 
if not received. 
Penalty for negM 

lect of ,luty 0 

Certain laws 
repealerl. 


